624-59

ASS



101087136

/ER SHEET

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies)  a) Stewart Findlater d) Brian Petersen  b) James R. Rivers e) David Talaski  c) David H. Yen f) Bernard Daines					
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134					
	3.	Nature of conveyance  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Employment Agreement ☐ License Agreement  Execution Date: February 26, 1992 and July 13, 1998					
	4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Please Assign 0933763					
		The title of the (new) application is:					
		REDUCED PIN-COUNT 10BASE-T MAC TO TRANSCEIVER INTERFACE					
	5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:					
		Customer Number: 022434  BEYER & WEAVER, LLP P.O. Box 61059 Palo Alto, CA 94306 Telephone (650) 493-2100 Fax (650) 493-2102					
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
_	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
		Enclosed  Coccood possibilitional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0388  (Order No.					
02 FC:	8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Date:	June 24, 1999  James E. Austin  Registration No. 39,489					

Attorney Docket No. CISCP032C1/349

(Revised 01/96)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## REDUCED PIN-COUNT 10BASE-T MAC TO TRANSCEIVER INTERFACE

for which I (we) have executed an June 2, 1998, and which bears the application Application No. 09/089,033

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Cisco Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	Signed on the	date(s) indicated	beside my (our) s			_	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stewart Findlater	Call D	-	Date: <u>7-</u> /	3-98	
County	of Sante	or Clara	,) ) cc				
State o	f Calit	CRNIA	.)				
		, perso	ul(1 nally appeared Ste	ewart Findla	ter, personall	y known to me	e (or proved to
and acl	knowledged to	me that he/she ex	ce) to be the person secuted the same in, or the entity u	in his/her au	thorized capa	city(ies), and	that by his/he
nstrur	nent. WITNESS m	y hand and offici	al seal.				
Signat	ure Mai	1 Douis	i Ropus		<b>Y</b> 4444444	(SEA	AL)
			,		1	MARIE LOUISE	ROPERS

1 of 3

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Senta Clera County My Comm. Expires Jen. 20, 2001

2)	Signature:			_ Date:	<u>7-13-</u> 98	
	Typed Name:	James K. Kivers				
County	y of XIT	of Clara,	c			
State o	or Culi-le		S		_	
	On this &	3 (A day of personal)	Iv appeared James	, in th R. Rivers, pers	e year / GAS before bonally known to me (or pre-	e me,
and ac	knowledged to a are on the instru	isfactory evidence) t me that he/she execu	o be the person whated the same in his	ose name is su s/her authorized	bscribed to the within institution capacity(ies), and that by the person acted, execution in the person acted.	rument, his/her
	-	hand and official so		MAR	E LOUISE ROPERS	
Signat	ure <u>Mai</u>	in Souise	Kopers 5	HOTAL	mm. #1123276 BY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Senta Clara County Im. Expires Jan. 20, 2001	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	David H. Yen	<b>.</b>		7-13-98	
County	of <u>Santa</u>	a Clara,)				
State o					,	
	On this 🔼	3/Aday of	Le June David	, in the	e year $\frac{1}{2}$ before tally known to me (or pro-	me,
and acl	the basis of sati knowledged to i ire on the instrunct.	isfactory evidence) to me that he/she execu ament the person, o	o be the person who ted the same in his or the entity upon	ose name is sul Ther authorized	party known to me (or properties of the within instruction capacity(ies), and that by the person acted, execution in the person acted.	ument, his/her
Signati	(	hand and official so	()		MARIE LOUISE ROPERS Comm. # 1123276SE (L.)	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian Petersen		Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Sente Clore County y Comm. Expires Jen. 20, 2001	
County	of Scinta	((a),) (), (P), (A)	s.			
State o	f Calita	ORNIA.				
	On this	$3$ day of $\leq$	July	, in the	e year 1978 before	me,
and acl signatu instrun	cnowledged to r re on the instru nent.	me that he/she execu iment the person, c	ted the same in his or the entity upon	/her authorized	e year 1978 before nally known to me (or proposcribed to the within instruction capacity(ies), and that by h the person acted, execu	his/her
Signati	ire <u> </u>	hand and official so	Ropers	S	MARIE LOUISE ROFIRSAL) Comm. # 1123276 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 20, 2001	

2 of 3

5)	Signature:	Date:					
	Typed Name:	Bernard N. Daines					
Coun	ty of	,)					
State	of	,) ) ss. .)					
instru by hi	ment, and ackn s/her signature ited the instrum	owledged to me that he/she exe on the instrument the person	ecuted the same in his/he	e year, before me resonally known to me (or provename is subscribed to the within authorized capacity(ies), and the chalf of which the person acted	at		
Signa	iture		<del></del>	(SEAL)			
		David Talaski  clava ) ss.		7/13/98			
on the	e basis of satisfa owledged to me ture on the insti ment.	ictory evidence) to be the person that the same	on whose name is subscribe in his her authorized	c year <u>1998</u> , before months before months before months before to make to the within instrument, an capacity (ies), and that by his high the person acted, executed the	d Y		
Signa		WACLOSCO		(SEAL)			
			No	ANAHI A. OROSCO commission # 1179052 ptary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2002			

**RECORDED: 06/24/1999**